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Monday 20th January  Branch Practice, Shrivenham (10) (Grandsire Caters) 
 

Friday 7th February   Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Friday 21st February  Branch Practice, Longcot (8) (Grandsire Triples)  
 

Friday 6th March   Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Saturday 21st March  Branch AGM, Uffington (6) (Little Bob Minor) 
3pm onwards 
 

Friday 3rd April   Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Thursday 23rd April   Branch Practice, Ashbury (6) (Stedman Doubles) 
 

Friday 1st May   Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Tuesday 19th May   Branch 6 Bell Striking Competition, Stanford in the Vale 
7pm onwards 
 

Friday 5th June   Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Thursday 18th June   Branch Practice, Shellingford (6) (Grandsire Doubles) 
 

Saturday 20th June   Branch Outing 
 
Friday 3rd July   Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Thursday 16th July   Branch Practice, Hinton Waldrist (6) (Cambridge S Minor) 
 

Friday 7th August   Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Friday 4th September  Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Thursday 17th September  Branch Practice, Coleshill (6) (Bob Doubles) 
 

Friday 2nd October   Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Friday 9th October   Branch Dinner 
 

Wednesday 21st October  Branch Practice, Buckland (8) (Erin Triples) 
 
Friday 6th November  Training Evening, Longcot 
 

Monday 16th November  Branch Practice, Faringdon (8) (Bristol S Major) 
 

Friday 4th December  Training Evening, Longcot 
 

 
Branch Practices:  7.30 - 9.00pm unless notified otherwise. 

Tied Bell & Simulator Practice:  2.30 - 4pm at Longcot every Friday. 
Ten Bell Ringing:  5.15 - 6.30pm at Shrivenham on the first Sunday. 

Advanced Minor Practice:  5.00 - 6.00pm at Longcot on the second Sunday. 
Branch Website: www.vowh.org.uk 

Join the Branch email list by sending a request to secretary@vowh.odg.org.uk 
Guild events and training courses are listed on the Guild Website: www.odg.org.uk 


